Lacs inclusive of ` 31.87 Lacs on Dividend Tax.

Dividend including dividend tax as a percentage of profit

after tax before exceptional items is 40.49% as compared

to 22.89 % in the previous year.

TRANSFER TO GENERAL RESERVE:

Your directors recommended a transfer of ` 45,00,000/-

(Rupees Forty Five Lakhs) to the general reserves of the

Company.

TRANSFER TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND

PROTECTION FUND:

In terms of Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013, no

unclaimed dividend in relation to any financial year is due

for remittance to the Investor Education and Protection